GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY S
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-255
ANSWERED ON -27/11/2024

MULTI MODAL LOGISTICS PARK (MMLP) AT HYDERABAD
255. SHRI ANIL KUMAR YADAV MANDADI:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has identified Hyderabad as one of the location for development as Multi Modal logistics Park (MMLP) in the State of Telengana;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the facilities that are proposed to be created in the Multi Modal logistics
Park (MMLP); and

(d) the details of funds earmarked and allocated for this purpose since the inception of the project?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY'S

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Yes sir.

(b) A land parcel of 315 acres has been identified by Telangana State Trade & Promotion Corporation (TSTPC) at Parkibanda Village in Manoharabad mandal in Medak District, Telangana for development of MMLP Hyderabad.

(c) The proposed Hyderabad MMLP may contain facilities related to logistics services like cargo aggregation & disaggregation, rail terminal, intermodal shift from road to railways
& vice versa, warehousing, value-added services, etc. along with associated facilities like truck parking and commercial area, etc.

(d) The work of preparation of Detailed Feasibility Study Report (DFSR) for development of MMLP Hyderabad is in progress and based on the outcome of DFSR and financial viability, further action for award of work and allocation of funds would be taken accordingly.
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